1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084
 P 847-487-5599
 F 847-487-0909
S
a
fe

CFH Series
Flexible Metal Hose
Tank Kit Part Numbering System
TK C 200 - Q 300 F   C A S A C 2
 Safety Valve
       NPT
Safety
Valve
PSI
 Back Mount
Gauge
1/4” NPT
Gauge
 PSI
Ball
Valve
Ball
Valve
NPT
Condensate
 Drain
NPT
Drain
 Strainer
Strainer
NPT
Flex Hose
 NPT
Flex
Hose
Length
C=1/2” (SF50)   N=2” Dial Dry Back Mount    F=FPT x FPT A=1/4” A=1/4” V=BPSC A=1/4” C=1/2” 2=12”
D=1/2”* (SB50)   Q= 2-1/2” Dial Liquid Filled Back Mount   M=MPT x MPT B=3/8” C=1/2” S=BPS C=1/2” E=3/4’ 8=18”
E=3/4” (SB75)   R=4” Dial Liquid Filled Back Mount    C=1/2”  Y=BVY E=3/4’ G=1
F=3/4” x 1” (19M)      E=3/4’
G=1”  (SW10)      G=1
H=1” x 1” (19M)      K=1-1/4”
J=1” x 1-1/4”  (19M)      M=1-1/2”
K=1-1/4”  (SW12)      P=2”
L=1-1/4” x 1-1/2” (19M)
M=1-1/2” x  1-1/2” (19M)
N=1-1/2” x  2” (19M)
P=2” x  2” (19M)
Q=2” x  2-1/2” (19M)
           R=2-1/2” x  2-1/2” (19M)
S=3” x  4” (6252FLK)
The TKC200-Q300FC-ASAC2  Tank Kit Includes
• C=1/2” NPT ASME Pop Style Safety Valve (SF50)
• 200=Safety Valve Set Pressure 200 psi
• Q=2-1/2” Dial Liquid Filled Back Mounted Gauge (LFSB25)
• 300= Gauge Range 0-300 psi
• F= FNPT x FNPT  Ball Valve (FBB Series Ball Valve )
• C= Ball Valve NPT  (1/2”)
Optional Accessories  Added Include
• A=Condensate Drain NPT (MCDV25 1/4”)
• S=Strainer Style (BPS)
• A=Strainer NPT (Match to Condensate Drain Pipe Size )
• C= Flex Hose Pipe Size with CS Male Ends (1/2”)
• 2=Flex Hose Length (12”)
Notes
1. All safety valves are ASME
2. Safety valves 1/2”- 1-1/4” are pop style valves with a soft seat. See capacity charts on pages 2-3
3. Safety valves 3/4” x 1” and larger have metal seats and include outlet port. See capacity chart on page 4
4. All gauges are 1/4” NPT
5. Ball valves are UL, CSA/CUS, CE and FM Approved, rated for 600 PSI
6. Condensate drains are UL  & CE Approved, with 4.5 MM orifice and rated for 230 psi
7. Flex hoses are rated for high temperature with CS male fittings
* High flow 1/2” safety valve
2
 Effective 6-2021 R1 1-2023
Visit www.midwest-control.com for availability and additional products
1101 Brown St.
Wauconda IL 60084